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Empowered lives.
Resilient nations.

“International Workshop on Sustainable Financing of Carpathian Protected Areas”

Hotel Mara, Sinaia 13-15 November 2013

Tuesday, November 12", 2013

Time

18:00

19:30

Activity
Arrival of participants and check-in (Sinaia)

http://www.hotelmarasinaia.ro/

Dinner

Wednesday, November 13", 2013

9:00-9:10

9:10-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:45

Welcome and short overview on project objectives and activities

Participants’ introduction

Briefing on Project’s preliminary reports

CNPA, challenges and development objectives

Coffee break

EU Directives for Natura2000 challenges and opportunities

PES mechanisms

PA’s business planning

PA’s financial management system (FMS)

Lunch

Example: Vanatori Neamt NP business plan

CNPA'’s parks financial presentations - 2 presentations —to be
determined

Responsible

Individually

Andrei Oprea Head of
UNDP Romania

Individually

Mihai Zotta

Mircea Verghelet

Costel Bucur WWF

Bogdan Popa

Alin Birda

Alin Birda

Sebastian Catanoiu

Guest park
representatives


http://www.hotelmarasinaia.ro/

15:45-16:15

16:15-17:00

17:00-17:30

19:00

Coffee break

CNPA’s parks financial presentations - 2 presentations —to be
determined

Discussion with participants/ Closure of the day

Dinner

Thursday, November 14™, 2013

09.00-09:15

9:15-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-13:00

13:00-13.30

13:30-14:30

14:45-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:45

Field visit

18:00

First day’s Conclusions and agenda for today

CNPA'’s parks financial presentations - 2 presentations —to be
determined

Romanian Sustainable Financial Strategy
CNPA community and introduction of eLearning courses
Coffee break

Importance of eLearning courses for the CNPA community. Training
needs assessment and curricula

Training Modules presentation part1

Lunch

Training Modules presentation part 2

Discussion with participants/ eLearning feedback

Final discussion table and recommendations, closure of the Workshop

Dinner at Stana Regala

Friday, October 11", 2013

9:00-13:00

Field visit at Babele

Departure of Participants

Guest park
representatives

TBD

TBD

Guest park
representatives

Marlon Flores

Mircea Verghelet

Marlon Flores and Todd
Slater

Marlon Flores

Marlon Flores
Todd Slater

Mircea Verghelet,
Monica Moldovan,
Dragos Mihai



