







# "International Workshop on Sustainable Financing of Carpathian Protected Areas"

### Hotel Mara, Sinaia 13-15 November 2013

# Tuesday, November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2013

Time	Activity	Responsible
18:00	Arrival of participants and check-in (Sinaia)	Individually
	http://www.hotelmarasinaia.ro/	
19:30	Dinner	

### Wednesday, November 13<sup>th</sup>, 2013

vicunesuay, no	, telliber 15 , 2015	
9:00-9:10	Welcome and short overview on project objectives and activities	Andrei Oprea Head of UNDP Romania
9:10-9:30	Participants' introduction	Individually
9:30-10:00	Briefing on Project's preliminary reports	Mihai Zotta
10:00-10:30	CNPA, challenges and development objectives	Mircea Verghelet
10:30-11:00	Coffee break	
11:00-11:30	EU Directives for Natura2000 challenges and opportunities	Costel Bucur WWF
11:30-12:00	PES mechanisms	Bogdan Popa
12:00-12:30	PA's business planning	Alin Birda
12:30-13:00	PA's financial management system (FMS)	Alin Birda
13:00-14:30	Lunch	
14:30-15:00	Example: Vânători Neamţ NP business plan	Sebastian Cătănoiu
15:00-15:45	CNPA's parks financial presentations - 2 presentations - to be determined	Guest park representatives

15:45-16:15	Coffee break	
16:15-17:00	CNPA's parks financial presentations - 2 presentations – to be determined	Guest park representatives
17:00-17:30	Discussion with participants/ Closure of the day	TBD
19:00	Dinner	

# Thursday, November 14<sup>th</sup>, 2013

09.00-09:15	First day's Conclusions and agenda for today	TBD
9:15-10:00	CNPA's parks financial presentations - 2 presentations - to be determined	Guest park representatives
10:00-11:00	Romanian Sustainable Financial Strategy	Marlon Flores
11:00-11:30	CNPA community and introduction of eLearning courses	Mircea Vergheleț
11:30-11:45	Coffee break	
11:45-13:00	Importance of eLearning courses for the CNPA community. Training needs assessment and curricula	Marlon Flores and Todd Slater
13:00-13.30	Training Modules presentation part 1	Marlon Flores
13:30-14:30	Lunch	
14:45-15:30	Training Modules presentation part 2	Marlon Flores
15:30-16:00	Discussion with participants/ eLearning feedback	Todd Slater
16:00-16:45	Final discussion table and recommendations, closure of the Workshop	Mircea Verghelet, Monica Moldovan, Dragos Mihai

#### Field visit

18:00 Dinner at Stana Regala

### Friday, October 11<sup>th</sup>, 2013

9:00 – 13:00 Field visit at Babele

Departure of Participants